The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s
profit before tax. There is no impact on the Group’s equity.

   Increase/
   decrease in Effect on
   basis points profit
   €’000 before tax

2010   +25 (19)
   -25 19

2009   +15 (18)
   -15 18

foreign currency risk
As a result of its presence in the United Kingdom and United States, the Group’s balance sheet can be affected by movements in the UK£/Euro and Euro/
US$ exchange rates. The Group also has transactional currency exposures arising from sales or purchases in currencies other than the Group’s presentation
currency. To minimise this exposure, costs and the related revenue are incurred in the same currency, where this is practical.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the Sterling and US dollar exchange rates, with all other variables held
constant, of the Group’s profit before tax and equity:

   Increase/
   Increase/ Effect   profit Effect on
   decrease in on profit Effect decrease in before tax equity
   US$ rate before tax equity UK £ rate €’000 €’000

2010   +10% 157 157 +10% 47 47
   -10% (157) (157) -10% (47) (47)

2009   +10% 239 248
   -10% (239) (248)

credit risk
Credit exposures for the Group’s financial assets are explained in notes 17 and 18.

liquidity risk
The Group monitors its risk to a shortage of funds by monitoring of the maturity of its financial assets, principally trade receivables and projected cashflows
from operations. The Group’s objective is to maintain a balance between continuity of funding and flexibility.

notes to the consolidated financial statements
(continued)

zamano plc34 Annual Report 2010

The table below summarises the maturity profile of the Group’s financial liabilities based on contractual undiscounted payments and inclusive of interest: